
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1_ CONTRACT 10 CODE OF PAGES 

-------------=~--====----,-_ ___c~===~-_______cc~~~t~~4~ AMENDMENT/MODI; :CATiON NO EFFECTiVE DATE NO 

6 

'nllr CE~ter AL 35812 

Nf\_SZ\.!Yla.J::shall Spa;;e f'light 
Jane Thomas/PS21/MJF 

"j ane. 1 . r~homa::3 @nas?.g-:)v 
Marshall Space FI~ght Center AL 35812 

~--~--~------~~~=~~~--c-----c------c-~~~h~= 
8 NAME AND A[jDr~ESS or: CONTRACTOR {M" sfl&&!. !;GUIl!Y. SW& ""'! ZW CrJ[if)) (x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOliCITATION NO 

CODE 

,98. DATED (SEE iTEM 11) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
x NNt<l05AB:)OC: 

10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

09/281 OOS I FACiliTY CODE 

-------------- ~---~~~~~11~_ T=HIS~IT=EM=O=N=LY~AP=PL~IE=S T=O+'AM=ENhO=ME=NT=S=OF=SO=L=ICI=TA=TlO=N~S -----------~ 
The above Ill,mbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extendDti is not extended 

Offers mlJst <lcknowlcnqc rt)ce!pt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified il1 the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods (a) By completing 

Items Band 15, ,'Jnd r81Ulnlllq _~~~_ copies oflhe amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By 

separate leiter or tele·Jram which includes a roference (0 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO SE RECEIVED AT 

THE PU\CE DESiGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIF!ED MAY RESULT iN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER. if by 

virtue of this amnnciment you desile to change all offer already submitted. such change may be made by teiegram or lettor, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the solicltatlGn _,md this amnndment. and is received prior to the npening hour and date specifien. 

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reqrwed) Net, n c rea 5e : 27,783,352.00 

x 
E, IMPORTANT: 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH ,N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN iTEM lOA 

B rH~~~E-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
GatD_ etc.) SET FORTH !N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103{b) 

T is ENtFREO "ito 'to AUTHOR I ! OF 

,( ,~-",i »:-cHfication/FAF 52.232<22, Lim~t:ation of 5"unds 

Contractor x is not is required to sign tl1is document and return copies to the issuing office 

14 DESCRiPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFiCATiON (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitaUon/contracl subject matter whem feasible,) 

3) 

L:":~i~iC-

rnod~fication i3 to: 

n the amount of $7,783,252. ?urusant to Clause S2.232-22, 

t~e Total Funds Allotted is cha~ged from $~61,a19f211. 1 to 

T~2 furds will provide continued coverage through October 2, 2009. 

aVE DEEn ffiDditieo. 

"'._' 

beep: ,is ;ofUolUUl bUT"" ,lil tern's Hnd C()f:ditIODS of the d0cumfmt referenced In Itern 9A!), 10A. <lS heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and offect 

1511. ~jAME AND r'T:_f DF SIGNER (Typ!) or pnnl} 

NSN 7J4!l-Ul-i;"') &()~.() 

Pf(;VIO(,$ ()(j'tl{)~ lH\usl'.bin 

116C. DATE SIGNED 

I 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1O~a3) 

Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53243 

0] 



r~EFERENCE NO _ OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET l'-INH) 'j?B50C J 0 Cl007 J 

NAME or' OFFEI?OH OR CONTRACTOR 

'TEM NO 

(t.) 

SUPPliES/SERVICES 

(2) 

'1~~ terms 2na conditions remaln 

ight Center AL 358~~ 

QUANTITY UN!T 

(C) (D) 

UN!T PRICE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPT,ONAl FORM 3J6 (,i~86) 

SpOhSGfOd by GSA 

FAR 148 CFR\,,3 1 W 



PR Subelement I WBS 
I I 

4200312418 I 37-020201-01 I 401769.06.01.01.08 
37 -030303-03 401769.06.01.02.03 
37 -050201-02 401769.06.03.03.02.07 
37-060101-03 439906.04.02.06.03.05 
37-040201-CA 604746.02.22.03.01.01.08 

I 37-020201-05 604746.02.22.09.01.01.08 
37-040302-02 595551.01.08.01. VP1 0.09 

I 37-030101-00 197009.10.02.01.07 , 
37 -04020 1-CA 604746.02.22.03.01.01.08 
37-030303-07 916925.02.01 
37-020205-EA 644423.06.34.03.09.08 
37-020207-00 769347.05.08.17.01.01 
37-040302-04 724297.40.43.08 , I 

I I 

I 4200313041 30-000306-00 811540.02.03.08 

4200313447 45-000103-AB 206518.01.20 
45-000103-AC 206518.01.20 

, 34-030001-AM 206518.01.20 
32-030301-AA 206518.02.20 
32-030222-AB 206518.02.20 
32-090201-CA 206518.02.20 
45-000103-AA 206518.02.20 

I 32-030301-AA 206518.02.20 
32-090101-AA 206518.02.20 
30-000308-AA 206518.02.20 

. 30-000004-AA 206518.02.20 
, 45-000103-AA 206518.02.20 

45-000103-AA 206518.02.20 
32-030222-AC 206518.08.01.20 
33-050101-AB 206518.08.01.20 

, 32-030222-AA 206518.08.03.20 
32-080210-AA I 206518.08.03.20 
33-040224-AA 206518.08.03.20 
34-000301-AA 206518.08.03.20 
33-040312-AA 206518.08.03.20 

r-·---- 32-030301-AB 206518.08.03.20 

L4200313479 I 33-020302-11 916925.02.01 

i i 33-050203-02 I 916925.02.01 
! I 33-030201-10 I 522094.08.Q1.01.03.01 

i 33-030305-EA 644423.06.34.03.10.08 
I 33-050201-EB 644423.06.34.03.10.08 
I 33-040220-EC 510505.01.08.Q1.03 

33-040220-EA 644423.06.34.03.10.08 

Contract NNM08AB50C 
Modification 71 

Page 3 of 4 

I Cost Center I Fund 

EXCX22009D 62ES22 $ 
EXCX22009D 62ES33 $ 
EXCX22009D 62ES61 $ 
EXPX22009D , 62ES53 $ 
EXPX22009D 62ES22 $ 
EXPX22009D 62ES43 $ 

CASX22009R 62ES43 $ 
EXCX22009D 62ES31 $ 
EXPX22009D 62ES42 $ 
SCEX22009D 62ES33 $ 
EXPX22009D 62ES22 $ 
EXCX22009D 62ES22 $ 
CASX22009D 62ES43 $ 

CASX22009D 62ED10 $ 

EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 

EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
I EXPX22009D JP40 $ 

EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 

I EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
' EXPX22009D JP40 $ 

EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 

I EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 I $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 I $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 $ 

EXPX22009D JP40 I $ 
EXPX22009D JP40 I $ 

SCEX22009D 62ER23 $ 
SCEX22009D 62ER52 $ 
EXCX22009D 62ER32 $ 
EXPX22009D 62ER33 I $ 
EXPX22009D 62ER52 I $ 

I ESAX22008D I 62ER42 $ 
EXPX22009D ! 62ER42 $ 

Amount 

55,000.00 
10,000.00 

175,000.00 
21,962.00 
15,000.00 
15,000.00 

371.00 
20,200.00 
77,226.00 
70,000.00 
26,000.00 

6,744.00 
10,596.00 

8,337.00 

18,928.00 
33,745.00 

1,359.00 
50,000.00 

4,114.00 
3,333.00 , 

8,333.00 
I 

16,667.00 
20,455.00 
10,556.00 
31,311.00 I 

5,537.00 
17,112.00 
3,073.00 
6,250.00 

62,000.00 I 

8.842.00 I 
2,571.00 
3,282.00 
2,321.00 
4,040.00 

I 
-----' 

110.000.00 
100,000.00 

650.00 
80,000.00 
50,000.00 

74.00 I 

30,000.00 I 



33-040220-ED I 644423.06.34.03.10.08 
33-030101-01 522094.08.01.01.03.01 
33-040114-EA 644423.06.34.03.10.08 
33-030303-DB 136905.08.05.04.03.08 

4200313496 30-000306-00 I 811540.02.03.08 
, , 
I 
, 4200314158 Ares 1 tasks 136905.01.01.08.11 

Contract NNM08AB50C 
Modification 71 

Page 4 of 4 

I EXPX22009D 62ER42 $ 

EXCX22009D 62ER31 $ 
' EXPX22009D 62ER41 $ 

EXPX22009D 62ER33 $ 

CASX22009D 62ED10 $ 
I , , 

26,000.00 
15,766.00 
30,000.00 

7,567.00 

8,030.00 

EXPX22009D 62JP01 $ 6,500,000.00 

i 
I 

I 



(3) If the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level 
of performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional 
award fec will be discontinued or reduced in such amounts, as the Contracting 
Officer deems appropriate. The Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in 
writing if it is determined that such discontinuance or reduction is appropriate. 

(4) Provisional award fee payments will not be made prior to the first award fec 
determination by thc Government. 

Ig) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the 
Government. 

(End of Clause) 

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (.JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation 
of Fnnds clause. the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is 
$546.515.621. This allotment is for Engineering. Science & Technical Services and 
covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award through 
October 2. 2009. 

(h) An additional amount of   is obligated under this contract for payment of 
iees. 

(e) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

1.~r()lal Sum"Aliotted, exclusive of" Fee: $539,037,147 $7,478,474 $546,515,621 
: Performance Pee Provisional (60%)       

Award Fee Provisional (40o/c)       
F)crformance Fee Earned 1$ 5,367,019 $ 0 $ 5,367,019 
Award Fee Earned $ 3,728,214 $ 0 $ 3,728,214 
Total Sum Allotted $561,019,211 : $7,783,352 $568,802,563 i 

(End of Clause) 

[END OF SECTION] 

BA (Mod 71) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


